# 502399346 06/26/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOTOKU ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	06/19/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JVC KENWOOD CORPORATION	
Street Address:	12, Moriya-cho 3-chome	
Internal Address:	Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	2210022	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7483568

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129537733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-983-2340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan and Hamburg LLP

Address Line 1: 122 E. 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F-8821
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Frank J. Jordan/
Signature:	/Frank J. Jordan/
Date:	06/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=F8821assignment3#page1.tif source=F8821assignment3#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 030691 FRAME: 0551 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOTOKU ELECTRIC CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, located and

doing business at 1-11. Shinbashi 6-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0004 Japan, is the Assignee

of record of U.S. Patent No. 7,483,568 issued January 27, 2009 entitled MULTI-GRADATION

MONOCHROMATIC IMAGE DISPLAY METHOD, MULTI-GRADATION

MONOCHROMATIC IMAGE DISPLAY DEVICE, COMPUTER, MONOCHROMATIC

DISPLAY DEVICE, RE-CONVERSION ADAPTER, AND VIDEO CARD, the assignment

having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2005 at Reel/Frame

017062/0095.

WHEREAS, JYCKENWOOD CORPORATION, a comporation of Japan, located

and doing business at 12, Moriya-cho 3-chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa,

2210022 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

aforementioned U.S. Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid TOTOKU ELECTRIC CO., LTD., hereby sells,

assigns and transfers to the aforesaid JVC KENWOOD CORPORATION all of its right, title and

interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patent, and any reissues and extensions thereof, the same

Ĺ

PATENT REEL: 030691 FRAME: 0552 to be held and enjoyed by the said JVC KENWOOD CORPORATION for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to the end of the term for which said U.S. Patent has been granted.

TOTOKU ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

June 19, 2013

(Signature)

(Title)

2